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3GPP Leadership   (living document)

Georg Mayer, 3GPP TSG SA Chair
Balazs Bertenyi, 3GPP TSG RAN Chair
Lionel Morand, 3GPP TSG CT Chair
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3GPP Project Coordination Group 
(PCG) Leadership
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PCG Officials (December 2019)

王志勤 Wang Zhiqin
PCG Chair
CCSA
wangzhiqin@caict.ac.cn

西岡誠治 Seiji Nishioka
PCG Vicechair
ARIB
s-nishioka@arib.or.jp

Luis Jorge Romero
PCG Vicechair
ETSI
luis.romero@etsi.org

Susan Miller
PCG Vicechair
ETSI
smiller@atis.org

Adrian Scrase
Secretary
MCC
adrian.scrase@etsi.org
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3GPP SA Leadership
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TSG SA Officials (December 2019)

Georg Mayer
TSG SA Chairman
ETSI
georg.mayer@huawei.com

김래영 Laeyoung Kim
TSG SA Vicechair
TTA
laeyoung.kim@lge.com

Gregory (Greg) Schumacher
TSG SA Vicechair
ATIS
gregory.schumacher@sprint.com

中野裕介 Yusuke Nakano 
TSG SA Vicechair
ARIB
you-nakano@kddi.com

Maurice Pope
Secretary
MCC
maurice.pope@etsi.org
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SA1 Officials (December 2019)

José Luis Almodovar Chico
SA1 Chairman
ETSI
jose.almodovarchico@tno.nl

(Chinese Characters) Xu Xia
SA1 Vicechair
CCSA
xiaxu.bri@chinatelecom.cn

Gregory (Greg) Schumacher
TSG SA1 Vicechair
ETSI
gregory.schumacher@sprint.com

Alain Sultan
Secretary
MCC
alain.sultan@etsi.org
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SA2 Officials (December 2019)

Puneet Jain
SA2 Chairman
ATIS
puneet.jain@intel.com

Andy Bennett
SA2 Vicechair
ETSI
a.bennett@samsung.com

孙滔 Tao Sun
SA2 Vicechair
CCSA
suntao@chinamobile.comMaurice Pope

Secretary
MCC
maurice.pope@etsi.org
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SA3 Officials (December 2019)

Noamen Ben Henda
SA3 Chairman
ETSI
noamen.ben.henda@ericsson.com

Minpen Qi
SA3 Vicechair
CCSA
qiminpeng@chinamobile.com

Rajavelsamy Rajadurai
SA3 Vicechair
TTA
rajvel@samsung.com 

Mirko Cano Soveri
Secretary
MCC
mirko.cano@etsi.org
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SA3-LI Officials (December 2019)

Alex Leadbeater
SA3-LI Chairman
ETSI
alex.leadbeater@bt.com

Maurizio Iovieno
SA3-LI Vice-Chairman
ETSI
maurizio.iovieno@ericsson.com

Carmine Rizzo
Secretary
MCC
carmine.rizzo@etsi.org
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SA4 Officials (December 2019)

Frédéric Gabin
SA4 Chairman
ETSI
frederic.gabin@ericsson.com

Nikolai Leung
SA4 Vicechair
ATIS
nleung@qti.qualcomm.com

Gilles Teniou
SA4 Vicechair
ETSI
gilles.teniou@orange.com

Paolino Usai
Secretary
MCC
paolo.usai@etsi.org
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SA5 Officials (December 2019)

Thomas Tovinger
SA5 Chairman
ETSI
thomas.tovinger@ericsson.com

邹兰 Zou Lan
SA5 Vicechair
CCSA
zoulan@huawei.com

Maryse Gardella
SA5 Vicechair
ETSI
maryse.gardella@nokia.com

Mirko Cano Soveri
Secretary
MCC
mirko.cano@etsi.org
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SA6 Officials (December 2019)

ۨࣁࡔࣆ द݀ ࡍ Suresh Chitturi
SA6 Chairman
TTA
s.chitturi@samsung.com

Alan Soloway
SA6 Vicechair
ATIS
asoloway@qti.qualcomm.com

Jukka Vialen
SA6 Vicechair
ETSI
jukka.vialen@airbus.comBernt Mattsson

Secretary
MCC
bernt.mattsson@etsi.org



© 3GPP 2019

3GPP TSG#85 13

3GPP RAN Leadership
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TSG RAN Officials (December 2019)

Balazs Bertenyi
TSG RAN Chairman
ETSI
balazs.bertenyi@nokia.com

Stephen Hayes
TSG RAN Vicechair
ATIS
stephen.hayes@ericsson.com

Xiaodong Xu 
TSG RAN Vicechair
CCSA
xuxiaodong@chinamobile.com

Satoshi Nagata
TSG RAN Vicechair
ARIB
nagatas@nttdocomo.com

Joern Krause
Secretary
MCC
joern.krause@etsi.org
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RAN WG Officials (September 2019)

Mr Wanshi Chen
RAN WG1 Chairman
Radio physical layer
wanshic@qti.qualcomm.com

Mr Xutao Zhou
RAN WG4 Chairman
Radio spectrum and performance
xutao.zhou@samsung.com

Mr Jacob John 
RAN WG5 Chairman
Conformance Testing
jacobjohn@motorola.com

Mr Jürgen Hofmann
RAN WG6 Chairman
GSM EDGE and HSPA
juergen.hofmann@nokia.com

Mr Gino Masini
RAN WG3 Chairman
Radio architecture
gino.masini@ericsson.com

Mr Johan Johansson
RAN WG2 Chairman
Radio protocols
johan.johansson@mediatek.com
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3GPP CT Leadership
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TSG CT Officials

Lionel Morand
TSG CT Chairman
ETSI
lionel.morand@orange.com

Behrouz Aghili
TSG CT Vicechair
ATIS
behrouz.aghili@interdigital.com

Johannes Achter
TSG CT Vicechair
ETSI
johannes.achter@t-mobile.at

Ming Ai
TSG CT Vicechair
CCSA
aiming@catt.cn

Kimmo Kymalainen
Secretary
MCC
kimmo.kymalainen@3gpp.org
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TSG CT WG1 Officials

Peter Leis
TSG CT WG1 Chairman
ETSI
peter.leis@nokia.com

Jörgen Axell
TSG CT WG1 ViceChair
ETSI
jorgen.axell@ericsson.com

Frederic Firmin
Secretary
MCC
frederic.firmin@etsi.org

Lena Chaponniere
TSG CT WG1 ViceChair
ATIS
lguellec@QTI.QUALCOMM.COM
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TSG CT WG3 Officials

Susana Fernández
CT3 Chair
susana.fernandez@ericsson

Yoshihiro Inoue
CT3 Vicechair
yoshihiro.inoue@ntt-at.co.jp

CT3 Vicechair
Huang Zhenning 
huangzhenning@chinamobile.com

Hao Jing
Secretary
MCC
Hao.Jing@3gpp.org
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TSG CT WG4 Officials

Peter Schmitt
TSG CT WG4 Chairman
CCSA
peter.schmitt@huawei.com
New elected in CT4#90

Song Yue
TSG CT WG4 Vicechair
CCSA
songyue@chinamobile.com

Yvette Koza
TSG CT WG4 Vicechair
ETSI
yvette.koza@t-mobile.at

New elected in CT4#91

Kimmo Kymalainen
Secretary
MCC
kimmo.kymalainen@3gpp.org
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TSG CT WG6 Officials

Heiko Kruse
TSG CT WG6 Chairman
ETSI
heiko.kruse@idemia.com

Ly Thanh Phan
TSG CT WG6 Vicechair
ETSI
ly-thanh.phan@thalesgroup.com

Kimmo Kymalainen
Secretary
MCC
kimmo.kymalainen@3gpp.org


